of Re.1/- (Rupee One only) each, at an issue price of Rs 9.45 /- (With a premium of Rs 
8.45 /- per Warrant) as determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of 
the SEBI ICDR Regulations and applicable laws, for an aggregate consideration not 
exceeding Rs.350,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty Crores Only) for cash 
consideration on a Preferential basis (“Preferential Issue”), subject to shareholder’s 
approval;  

Accordingly, the Relevant Date for the pricing of aforesaid preferential issue of the 
convertible warrants is as per SEBI ICDR Regulations and other applicable laws.

[...]

Company having a face value of Re.1/- (Rupee One only) 
each, at an issue price of Rs 9.45 /- (With a premium of Rs 
8.45 /- per Warrant) as determined in accordance with the 
provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations and 
applicable laws, for an aggregate consideration not 
exceeding Rs.350,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Three Hundred and 
Fifty Crores Only) for cash consideration on a Preferential 
basis (“Preferential Issue”), subject to shareholder’s 
approval; 

The Share Warrants and Equity Shares allotted pursuant to 
exercise of options attached to Share Warrants shall be 
subject to lock-in as per SEBI (Issue of Capital and